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Counsel,
 
Petitioner is authorized to file their motion to correct the petition. 
 
Regards,
 
Andrew Kellogg,
Deputy Chief Clerk, Trials
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
USPTO
andrew.kellogg@uspto.gov
(571) 272-5366
 

 
 
 
From: Adam Floyd <AFloyd@floydip.com> 
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2025 4:25 PM
To: Trials <Trials@USPTO.GOV>
Cc: Cheung Ashley <cheunga@vpgateway.com>; Davis, George B. <GDavis@mcguirewoods.com>;
Wieker, Amanda F. <AWieker@mcguirewoods.com>; ABC IPRs <ABC_IPRs@mcguirewoods.com>;
Smith, Kyle S. <KSmith@mcguirewoods.com>
Subject: IPR2025--01473 Atrius v. ABC IP

 

CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE before
responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

 
Atrius Development Group Corp. (“Petitioner”) filed its Petition for IPR in which Exhibit
1004, is mistakenly referenced as Exhibit 1003.  This purely a clerical error.  Petitioner
requests the Board grant leave to file an Unopposed Motion to Correct a Clerical Error in the
Petition.
 
Opposing counsel has indicated that she does not oppose.
 
Respectfully,
Adam V. Floyd
Counsel for Petitioner
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--
Adam V. Floyd
Floyd IP
512.497.7500
3203 Bluffs Lane
Parker, Texas 75002
 
This is a transmission from the law firm of Floyd IP and may contain information which is privileged, confidential, and protected by the
attorney-client or attorney work product privileges.  If you are not the addressee or have received this message in error, note that any
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message is prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error,
please destroy it and notify us immediately at 512.497.7500.


